CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT
Chapter 211A Report Form
(All of the information in this report is public information)

Name of candidate, committee, or corporation_Sheet Metal Workers' PAC 10

Office sought or ballot question District

Type of Organization: Candidate Committee X __Political (Action) Committee/Corporation

Type of report: Initial report Post-general Reporting period:
Pre-primary X __January report From1/1/16 to 12/31/16
Pre-general Final report {closes committee account —

see M.S. Ch. 211A.03 for requirements)

CONTRIBUTIONS
Give the total for all contributions received during the period of time covered by this report. See note on contribution limits on
the instructions page. Use a separate sheet to itemize all contributions from a single source that exceed $100 during the calendar
year. This itemization must include name, address, employer or occupation if self-employed, amount, and date.

CASH $ 43,524.07

IN-KIND S

TOTAL RECEIVED s 43,524.07

EXPENDITURES
include every dishursement made for a political purpose during period of time covered by report. Attach additional sheets if
necessary. [temization must include date, purpose, and amount for each expenditure.

Date Purpose Amount

See Attached

TOTAL

CORPORATE PROJECT EXPENDITURES
Corporations must list any media project or corporate message project for which contribution(s) or expenditure(s) total more than $200. Submit a
separate report for each project. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Project title or description

Date Purpose Name & Address of Recipient Expenditure or
Contribution Amt

TOTAL
CURRENT ACCOUNT BALANCE: $_19,681.71
| certify that this is a full and true statement wa ir/v/\ [=3)~17
Signature Date
Printed Name Pete Parris Email pparris@smw10.org

Address 1681 East Cope Avenue Phone 651-269-1284




Major Contribution to Sheet Metal Workers’ PAC 10

6/28/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $10,000.00
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109

8/9/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $6,214.23
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109

9/8/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $6,632.47
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109

10/12/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $6,045.27
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109

11/9/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $6,134.45
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109

12/12/16 Int’l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 $5,813.65
1681 Cope Avenue East
Maplewood, MN 55109



12:10 PM

01730117
Cash Basis

Date

Jan - Dec 16
01/13/2016
01/13/2016
02/05/2016
02/05/2016
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
03/04/2016
06/23/2016
06/23/2016
06/23/2016
06/23/2016
06/23/2016
06/23/2016
06/30/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/12/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/25/2016
08/25/2016
08/25/2016
08/25/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/20/2016
09/20/2016
09/20/2016
09/20/2016
09/20/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016

Sheet Metal Workers' P.A.C. 10

Expenditure Report
January through December 2016

Name

Carlson, Andrew for State Representative
Reinhardt, Victoria Volunteer Committee
Minn DFL State Central Committee
DFL House Caucus

Nelson, Mike Volunteer Committee
Mahoney (Tim) for House

Hilstrom, Debra for Secretary of State
Eaton, Chris for Senate

Nelson, Mike Volunteer Committee
Englund, Ricky's Run for the Senate
Warner, Laurie for House 32B

Little, Matt for State Senate
Volkenant, Wes Committee to Elect
Reinhardt, Victoria Volunteer Committee
Ward, JoAnn Citizens for

DFL Senate Caucus

Isaacson, Jason for SD 42

Johnson, Sheldon Volunteers for
Clausen (Gregory) for Senate

Frey, Jacob for City Council

6th Senate District DFL

DFL Senate Caucus

Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County
Minn DFL State Central Committee
Koochiching County DFL

Ecklund, Rob for 3A Rep

Schmit, Matt for Senate

Dorholt, Zachary Friends for

Persell, John Citizens for

Abeler, Jim Volunteer Committee New
Freeman, Mike Volunteer Committee
Yang, Blong for City Council

Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County
Becker-Finn, Jamie for 42B

Masin, Sandra Campaign Committee
DFL House Caucus

Greene, Marion for Hennepin County
Ische, Jim Volunteers

Little, Matt for State Senate
Kunesh-Podein, Mary for House
Gillespie, Alberder for Minnesota
Schoen, Dan for Senate

36th Senate District DFL NEW
Swenson, Jim for City Council
Keliher, Judy Re-Elect

Vagts, Marla Campaign

Halverson, Jenny for Mayor

Dibble, Scott Volunteers for

Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County

ChapdeLaine, Kevin for Newport City Cncl

Parker, Jeff for City Council

Kent, Susan for Senate

Frentz, Nick A. for MN Senate
Sterner, Phillip for Senate

DFL Senate Caucus

McGuire, Mary Jo Volunteer Committee
Sandstede, Julie for MN House VC
Fontaine (Kip O'dean) for Senate
Gunderson, Derek for Victoria
Minn DFL State Central Committee
Neighbors for Anoka County

Memo

HD 50A

Ramsey County Commissioner
Party DFL

Party DFL

Senate District 40A - DFL
House District 67A - DFL
Secretary of State

Senate District 40

Returned partial contribution
SD 31

HD 32B

SD 58

HD 35B

Ramsey County Commissioner
HD 53A

DFL Senate

Senate District 42

House District 67B

Senate District 57

Mpls. City Council

Party DFL

DFL Senate

Hennepin County Commissioner
Party DFL

Party DFL

House District 3A

Senate District 21

House District 14B

House District 5A

Senate District 35

Hennepin County Attorney
Mpls. City Council

Hennepin County Commissioner
House District 42B

House District 51A

Party DFL

Hennepin County Commissioner
Carver County Commissioner
SD 58

House District 41B

House District 53B

Senate District 54

Party DFL

North Branch City Council
Lakeville Area School Board
House District #58B

West St. Paul Mayor

Senate District 61

Hennepin County Commissioner
Newport City Council

Mendota Heights City Council
Senate District 53

Senate District 19

Senate District 56

DFL Senate

Ramsey County Commissioner
House District 6A

Senate District 1

Victoria City Council

Party DFL

Anoka County Board

Paid Amount

250.00
300.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
300.00
500.00
200.00
200.00
-25.00
1,000.00
250.00
500.00
100.00
300.00
500.00
2,000.00
500.00
100.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2,000.00
200.00
300.00
300.00
250.00
250.00
300.00
300.00
400.00
600.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
500.00
250.00
300.00
400.00
250.00
300.00
1,000.00
300.00
200.00
300.00
300.00
3,000.00
300.00
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12:10 PM

01/30/17
Cash Basis

Date

10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10M13/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/113/2016
10/21/2016
10/31/2016
11/18/2016
12/01/2016
12/01/2016
12/01/2016
12/15/2016
12/15/2016

Jan - Dec 16

Sheet Metal Workers' P.A.C. 10

Expenditure Report
January through December 2016

Fischer (Peter) for Representative

Bernardy, Connie Volunteer Team (House)

Isaacson, Jason for SD 42

Carlson, Jim Friends for

14th Senate District DFL

DFL Senate Caucus

DFL House Caucus

Warsame, Abdi Volunteer Committee
Boyle, Pat for County Commission
Ward, JoAnn Citizens for

SMW Federal Credit Union

HRCC

Simon, Steve for Secretary of State
Sterner, Phillip for Senate

Maluchnik, Volunteers for

Johnson, Andrew for Mpls City Council
Palmisano, Linea Neighbors for

Memo
House District 43A
HD 41A
Senate District 42
Senate District 51
Party DFL
DFL Senate
Party DFL

Mpls. City Council

St. Louis County Commissioner
HD 53A

Service Charge

Party GOP

Secretary of State

Senate District 56

Carver County Commissioner
Mpls. City Council

Minneapolis City Council

Paid Amount

400.00
250.00
400.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
3,000.00
150.00
100.00
300.00
0.40
1,500.00
500.00
200.00
300.00
150.00
150.00

44,375.40
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