CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

Chapter 211A Report Form

(All of the information in this report is public information)

Name of c	andidate, committe	ee, or corporation_Sheet Metal Wor	kers' PAC 10		
Office sought or ballot question			District		
Type of Or	ganization:	_ Candidate CommitteeX	Political (Action) Committee/Co	orporation	
Type of report: Initial report Pre-primary Pre-general Pre-general Pre-general Pre-general Pre-general Pre-general From 1/1/16 Final report (closes committee account – see M.S. Ch. 211A.03 for requirements)					
the instruct	ions page. Use a sep e mization must incl \$ <u>43</u> + \$	CONTRIBUTION as received during the period of time coverance sheet to itemize all contributions from the name, address, employer or occupates, 524.07	red by this report. See note on contr om a single source that exceed \$100	during the calendar	
Include ever	ry dishursement mad	EXPENDITURE			
		le for a political purpose during period of a ude date, purpose, and amount for each of		onal sheets if	
Date		Purpose		Amount	
40.00		See Attached			
		10 100 000 000			
- <u>W. 1989</u> - 1988			TOTAL		
			TOTAL		
CORPORATE PROJECT EXPENDITURES Corporations must list any media project or corporate message project for which contribution(s) or expenditure(s) total more than \$200. Submit a separate report for each project. Attach additional sheets if necessary. Project title or description					
Date	Purpose	Name & Address	s of Recipient	Expenditure or Contribution Amt	
			TOTAL		
	ACCOUNT BALAN		n 1-31	-17	
		Signature		Date	
Printed Name Pete Parris Email pparris@smw10.org					
Address 16	81 East Cope Ave	enue	Phone 651-269-1284		

Major Contribution to Sheet Metal Workers' PAC 10

6/28/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$10,000.00
8/9/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$6,214.23
9/8/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$6,632.47
10/12/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$6,045.27
11/9/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$6,134.45
12/12/16	Int'l Assoc. of SMART Workers Local #10 1681 Cope Avenue East Maplewood, MN 55109	\$5,813.65

Sheet Metal Workers' P.A.C. 10 Expenditure Report January through December 2016

Date	Name	Memo	Paid Amount
Jan - Dec 16			200000000000000000000000000000000000000
01/13/2016	Carlson, Andrew for State Representative	HD 50A	250.00
01/13/2016	Reinhardt, Victoria Volunteer Committee	Ramsey County Commissioner	300.00
02/05/2016	Minn DFL State Central Committee	Party DFL	4,000.00
02/05/2016	DFL House Caucus	Party DFL	3,500.00
02/18/2016	Nelson, Mike Volunteer Committee	Senate District 40A - DFL	300.00
02/18/2016	Mahoney (Tim) for House	House District 67A - DFL	500.00
02/18/2016	Hilstrom, Debra for Secretary of State	Secretary of State	200.00
02/18/2016	Eaton, Chris for Senate	Senate District 40	200.00
03/04/2016	Nelson, Mike Volunteer Committee	Returned partial contribution	-25.00
06/23/2016	Englund, Ricky's Run for the Senate	SD 31	1,000.00
06/23/2016	Warner, Laurie for House 32B	HD 32B	250.00
06/23/2016	Little, Matt for State Senate	SD 58	500.00
06/23/2016	Volkenant, Wes Committee to Elect	HD 35B	100.00
06/23/2016	Reinhardt, Victoria Volunteer Committee	Ramsey County Commissioner	300.00
06/23/2016	Ward, JoAnn Citizens for	HD 53A	500.00
06/30/2016	DFL Senate Caucus	DFL Senate	2,000.00
07/11/2016	Isaacson, Jason for SD 42	Senate District 42	500.00
07/11/2016	Johnson, Sheldon Volunteers for	House District 67B	100.00
07/11/2016	Clausen (Gregory) for Senate	Senate District 57	250.00
07/11/2016	Frey, Jacob for City Council	Mpls. City Council	250.00
07/11/2016	6th Senate District DFL	Party DFL	250.00
07/11/2016	DFL Senate Caucus	DFL Senate	250.00
07/12/2016	Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County	Hennepin County Commissioner	250.00
08/03/2016	Minn DFL State Central Committee	Party DFL	3,500.00
08/03/2016	Koochiching County DFL	Party DFL	1,000.00
08/03/2016	Ecklund, Rob for 3A Rep	House District 3A	250.00
08/03/2016	Schmit, Matt for Senate	Senate District 21	250.00
08/03/2016	Dorholt, Zachary Friends for	House District 14B	250.00
08/03/2016	Persell, John Citizens for	House District 5A	250.00
08/03/2016	Abeler, Jim Volunteer Committee New	Senate District 35	250.00
08/03/2016	Freeman, Mike Volunteer Committee	Hennepin County Attorney	250.00
08/03/2016 08/25/2016	Yang, Blong for City Council	Mpls. City Council	250.00
08/25/2016	Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County	Hennepin County Commissioner	250.00
08/25/2016	Becker-Finn, Jamie for 42B Masin, Sandra Campaign Committee	House District 42B	250.00
08/25/2016	DFL House Caucus	House District 51A	250.00
09/06/2016	Greene, Marion for Hennepin County	Party DFL Hennepin County Commissioner	2,000.00
09/06/2016	Ische, Jim Volunteers	Carver County Commissioner	200.00
09/06/2016	Little, Matt for State Senate	SD 58	300.00
09/06/2016	Kunesh-Podein, Mary for House	House District 41B	300.00
09/06/2016	Gillespie, Alberder for Minnesota	House District 53B	250.00 250.00
09/06/2016	Schoen, Dan for Senate	Senate District 54	
09/06/2016	36th Senate District DFL NEW	Party DFL	300.00 300.00
09/20/2016	Swenson, Jim for City Council	North Branch City Council	400.00
09/20/2016	Keliher, Judy Re-Elect	Lakeville Area School Board	600.00
09/20/2016	Vagts, Marla Campaign	House District #58B	250.00
09/20/2016	Halverson, Jenny for Mayor	West St. Paul Mayor	250.00
09/20/2016	Dibble, Scott Volunteers for	Senate District 61	250.00
09/28/2016	Goettel, Debbie for Hennepin County	Hennepin County Commissioner	500.00
09/28/2016	ChapdeLaine, Kevin for Newport City Cncl	Newport City Council	250.00
09/28/2016	Parker, Jeff for City Council	Mendota Heights City Council	300.00
09/28/2016	Kent, Susan for Senate	Senate District 53	400.00
09/28/2016	Frentz, Nick A. for MN Senate	Senate District 19	250.00
09/28/2016	Sterner, Phillip for Senate	Senate District 56	300.00
09/28/2016	DFL Senate Caucus	DFL Senate	1,000.00
09/28/2016	McGuire, Mary Jo Volunteer Committee	Ramsey County Commissioner	300.00
09/28/2016	Sandstede, Julie for MN House VC	House District 6A	200.00
09/28/2016	Fontaine (Kip O'dean) for Senate	Senate District 1	300.00
09/28/2016	Gunderson, Derek for Victoria	Victoria City Council	300.00
10/13/2016	Minn DFL State Central Committee	Party DFL	3,000.00
10/13/2016	Neighbors for Anoka County	Anoka County Board	300.00

12:10 PM 01/30/17 Cash Basis

Sheet Metal Workers' P.A.C. 10 Expenditure Report January through December 2016

Date	Name	Memo	Paid Amount
10/13/2016	Fischer (Peter) for Representative	House District 43A	400.00
10/13/2016	Bernardy, Connie Volunteer Team (House)	HD 41A	250.00
10/13/2016	Isaacson, Jason for SD 42	Senate District 42	400.00
10/13/2016	Carlson, Jim Friends for	Senate District 51	200.00
10/13/2016	14th Senate District DFL	Party DFL	500.00
10/13/2016	DFL Senate Caucus	DFL Senate	500.00
10/13/2016	DFL House Caucus	Party DFL	3,000.00
10/13/2016	Warsame, Abdi Volunteer Committee	Mpls. City Council	150.00
10/13/2016	Boyle, Pat for County Commission	St. Louis County Commissioner	100.00
10/21/2016	Ward, JoAnn Citizens for	HD 53A	300.00
10/31/2016	SMW Federal Credit Union	Service Charge	0.40
11/18/2016	HRCC	Party GOP	1,500.00
12/01/2016	Simon, Steve for Secretary of State	Secretary of State	500.00
12/01/2016	Sterner, Phillip for Senate	Senate District 56	200.00
12/01/2016	Maluchnik, Volunteers for	Carver County Commissioner	300.00
12/15/2016	Johnson, Andrew for Mpls City Council	Mpls. City Council	150.00
12/15/2016	Palmisano, Linea Neighbors for	Minneapolis City Council	150.00
n - Dec 16	Dec 16		44,375.40